

Order No. - 04

Dated – 09.01.2020.

Cease Work is observed today by the Local Bar Association due to the sudden demise of one of the Law Clerk.

No S/R & A/D.

None takes any steps today.

Perused the record. Considered.

To-date (30.01.2020) S/R & A/D as well as stay application.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**