

Order No. - 06

Dated – 05.03.2020.

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D as well as hearing of the stay application.
No S/R & A/D.

Learned Lawyer for the appellant files hazira.

Appellant files a petition and prays for time for hearing.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix :- 17.03.2020 for S/R & A/D as well as hearing of the stay application.

Appellant is directed to file requisites at once.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**